
令和2年10月1日現在

増加数 増加率(％)
大正９年 8,727 4,178 4,549 91.8 ― ― 484.6

　14 8,731 4,282 4,449 96.2 4 0.0 484.8
昭和５年 8,696 4,343 4,353 99.8 △ 35 △ 0.4 482.8

　10 9,015 4,506 4,509 99.9 319 3.7 500.6
　15 10,718 5,404 5,314 101.7 1,703 18.9 595.1
　22 16,009 7,882 8,127 97.0 5,291 49.4 888.9
　25 16,957 8,302 8,655 95.9 948 5.9 941.5
　30 19,892 9,825 10,067 97.6 2,935 17.3 1,104.5
　35 30,763 15,927 14,836 107.4 10,871 54.7 1,708.1
　40 52,312 27,889 24,423 114.2 21,549 70.0 2,904.6
　45 69,511 36,591 32,920 111.2 17,199 32.9 3,859.6
　50 77,137 40,388 36,749 109.9 7,626 11.0 4,283.0
　55 78,435 40,884 37,551 108.9 1,298 1.7 4,355.1
　60 76,960 40,339 36,621 110.2 △ 1,475 △ 1.9 4,273.2

平成２年 87,599 46,162 41,437 111.4 10,639 13.8 4,821.1
　７ 97,571 51,526 46,045 111.9 9,972 11.4 5,369.9
　12 108,039 56,809 51,230 110.9 10,468 10.7 5,946.0
　17  116,696 61,254 55,442 110.5 8,657 8.0 6,422.5
　22  123,079 64,080 58,999 108.6 6,383 5.5 6,773.7
　27  136,150 69,674 66,476 104.8 13,071 10.6 7,484.9

令和２年  140,899 71,388 69,511 102.7 4,749 3.5 7,746.0

　注）　昭和30年以前の人口は､現在の行政区画により推計したものである。
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